2022-03-308 1SCC390164M0201 1/7
—
MOUNTING INSTRUCTION
Enclosed switches
Protection cover
The protection cover is intended for the large steel sheet and stainless OT-enclosed switches. The large
enclosures will now and then be opened, and this cover will improve the electrical safety, and protects
the operators from electrical shock.

tion
cover [pcs]
Type designation
of the protection
OT90GAU_
OT90GUU_
OT125GAU_
OT125GUU_
Down/Down 400X400 360X360 4 OEZXZ16SET/MOD
OT160EVA_3_,
OT160EVU_3_,
OT200KA_3_,
OT200KU_3_,
OT160EVS_3_,
OT200ES_3_
Down/Down 600x400 560x360 6 OEZXZ17SET/MOD
OT250KA_3_,
OT250KU_3_,
OT250ES_3_,
OT250EN_3_
Down/Down 800x400 760x360 8 OEZXZ18SET/MOD
OT315KA_3_,
OT315KU_3_,
OT400DA_3_,
OT400DU_3_,
OT315ES_3_,
OT400ES_3_
Down/Down 800x400 760x360 8 OEZXZ19SET/MOD
OT630KA_3_,
OT630KU_3_,
OT800EA_3_,
OT800EU_3_,
OT630ES_3_,
OT800ES_3_
Down/Down 1000x800 960x760 13 OEZXZ20SET/MOD
OT1000BA_3_,
OT1000BU_3_,
OT1250EA_3_,
OT1250EU_3_,
OT1000ES_3_,
OT1250ES_3_
Down/Down 1200x800 1160x760 16 OEZXZ21SET/MOD
OT400DL_3_,
OT400DT_3_,
OT400ER_3_,
Up/Down 800x400 760x360 8 OEZXZ22SET/MOD
OT630KBU_ Down/Down 1000x400 960x360 6 OEZXZ23SET/MOD
OT1000BL_3_,
OT1000BT_3_,
OT1250EL_3_,
OT1250ET_3_,
OT1000ER_3_,
OT1250ER_3_
Up/Down 1200x800 1160x760 16 OEZXZ24SET/MOD
Please see the Appendix for a complete type designation list.
 ENCLOSED SWITCHES
2022-03-30 1SCC390164M0201 3/7
1. Remove the plastic protection of the protection cover.